PRIMARY ELECTION

SAN JUAN COUNTY UTAH

June 30, 2020

PRIMARY ELECTION

 San Juan County Utah will hold a Primary Election to determine candidates for 2020 General Election.

COVID-19

• SAFETY PRECAUCTIONS WILL BE IN PLACE AT POLLING LOCATIONS TO ENSURE THE HEALTH AND SAFETY OF THE VOTER

VOTE BY MAIL

- Election ballots will be mailed to active voters by May 29, 2020
- Vote your ballot, put it into the blue envelope, sign your name next to the red arrow, and then seal the envelope
- If a voter wants to mail the ballot to County Clerk's Office, it must be postmarked by June 30, 2020
- Voters can cast their ballots at the satellite offices during the early voting period
- Voters can cast their ballots at the polling places on June 30th, Election Day

REMINDER

• Voters voting at polling locations need to bring an ID. If no ID is provided, voters may be asked to get their ID or vote a provisional ballot.

POLLING LOCATIONS

WILL BE OPEN SUBJECT TO APPROVAL OF THE NAVAJO NATION

- Montezuma Creek, the Dine Professional Building (behind the Post Office) 7:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m.
- Monument Valley Welcome Center 7:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m.
- Navajo Mountain Chapter House 7:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m.
- Clerk's Office in Monticello 7:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m.

Navajo voters needing assistance to understand the ballot:

- Navajo language assistance will be provided at each polling place by the county staff interpreting the entire ballot from the written English language to the Navajo language
- San Juan County Utah is required under federal law to provide language assistance to voters that have a difficult time understanding the English language, Section 203 of the Voting Rights Act

VOTER REGISTRATION DEADLINES

- Individuals may register to vote at satellite offices and receive a ballot on location from June 1st to June 26th
- Individuals may register to vote on election day and cast a provisional ballot on June 30th
- Provisional ballot requires that the voter's identification be verified by July 6th. If the voter's identification cannot be verified, the provisional ballot will not be counted

For more information contact San Juan County Clerk's Office at (435) 587-3223 or go to www.sanjuancounty.org